O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15

Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1213 (2017)
1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Natural

Resources Appropriations Subcommittee

Representative Peters offered the following:

Amendment

Remove lines 58-59 and insert:

Section

1. Effective July 1, 2018, subsection (14) of

section 161.101, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:

Between
Section
Statutes, is
161.101
projects and

control.—

lines 199 and 200, insert:

2. Subsection (20) of section 161.101, Florida
amended to read:

State and local participation in authorized

studies relating to beach management and erosion

Remove line 404 and insert:

177231 - CS_HB
Published On:

1213 Amendment 1.docx
3/27/2017 8:15:07 PM
Page 1 of 2




16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1213 (2017)
Amendment No. 1

Section 4. Effective July 1, 2018, subsections (1) and (2)
of section 161.161,
Remove line 458 and insert:

existing beach projects without dune features or

Remove line 489 and insert:

work plan for beach restoration, beach nourishment and inlet

management
Remove line 522 and insert:

least 5 years of planned beach restoration, beach nourishment

and inlet management

Remove line 526 and insert:

1. A 3-year work plan that identifies beach restoration, beach

nourishment

Remove lines 551-552 and insert:

oo n i
oo TTOTT

Remove line 555 and insert:
Section 5. Except as otherwise provided in this act, this

act shall take effect July 1, 2017.

177231 - CS_HB 1213 Amendment 1.docx

Published On: 3/27/2017 8:15:07 PM
Page 2 of 2




