## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1213 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION	
	ADOPTED (Y/N)	
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)	
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)	
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)	
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)	
	OTHER	
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Natural	
2	Resources Appropriations Subcommittee	
3	Representative Peters offered the following:	
4		
5	Amendment	
6	Remove lines 58-59 and insert:	
7	Section 1. Effective July 1, 2018, subsection (14) of	
8	section 161.101, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:	
9	Between lines 199 and 200, insert:	
10	Section 2. Subsection (20) of section 161.101, Florida	
11	Statutes, is amended to read:	
12	161.101 State and local participation in authorized	
13	projects and studies relating to beach management and erosion	
14	control	
15	Remove line 404 and insert:	
177231 - CS_HB 1213 Amendment 1.docx		
	Published On: 3/27/2017 8:15:07 PM	
	Page 1 of 2	

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1213 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

16	Section 4. Effective July 1, 2018, subsections (1) and (2)
17	of section 161.161,
18	Remove line 458 and insert:
19	existing beach projects without dune features or
20	Remove line 489 and insert:
21	work plan for beach restoration, beach nourishment and inlet
22	management
23	Remove line 522 and insert:
24	least 5 years of planned beach restoration, beach nourishment
25	and inlet management
26	Remove line 526 and insert:
27	1. A 3-year work plan that identifies beach restoration, beach
28	nourishment
29	Remove lines 551-552 and insert:
30	of funding for the projects recommendations for funding beach
31	erosion control
32	Remove line 555 and insert:
33	Section 5. Except as otherwise provided in this act, this
34	act shall take effect July 1, 2017.
I	177231 - CS_HB 1213 Amendment 1.docx
	Published On: 3/27/2017 8:15:07 PM
	Page 2 of 2